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Jennifer Marshall, Principal in Charge
Jordan Edmonds, Principal, Technical Director
Charlotte Li, Project Architect

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
ETA Landscape Architecture
1690 West 2nd Avenue Vancouver, BC V6J 1H4
604.683.1456
Daryl Tyacke, Principal

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Glotman Simpson Consulting Engineers
1661 West 5th Avenue Vancouver, BC V6J 1N5
604.734.8822
Levi Stoelting, Principal
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MECHANICAL ENGINEER
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Nemetz (S/A) & Associates Ltd.
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Steve Nemetz, Engineer of Record
Darren Neuman, Associate + Project Manager
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The Aboriginal Land Trust (ALT) is developing an Indigenous-led mixed-use development 
focused on serving Vancouver’s Urban Indigenous community in the Downtown Eastside in 
partnership with Lu’ma Native Housing Society and Atira Women’s Resource Society.

The project’s objective is to provide people with housing security in an affordable, 
multigenerational building. The project will offer affordable home ownership and rental 
opportunities and will emphasize serving Urban Indigenous Peoples in Vancouver.
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TRAFFIC ENGINEER
Watt Consulting Group
550 - 888 Dunsmuir Street, Vancouver, BC V6C 3K4
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Victor Ngo, Transportation Planner

SURVEYOR
Target Land Surveying
101 - 1061 Ridgeway Avenue, Coquitlam, BC V3J1S6
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DWELLING UNIT OVERVIEW
HOUSING UNIT SUMMARY

LEVEL CORE STUDIO
CORE STUDIO

HILS STUDIO
MILS LOFT MILS STUDIO

MILS 1-BDRM
MILS 1-BDRM

MILS 2-BDRM TOTAL UNITS(Accessible) CITY HOMES (Accessible) (Accessible)

Level 1 - - - 3 - - - 3
Level 2 - - - - - - - - -
Level 3 7 2 4 - 1 - 1 5 20
Level 4 8 2 4 - 1 1 1 4 21
Level 5 8 2 4 - 1 1 1 4 21
Level 6 8 2 4 - 1 1 1 4 21
Level 7 6 2 4 - 1 2 1 4 20
Level 8 2 2 3 - 1 3 1 1 13
Level 9 - 2 3 - 1 4 1 1 12
Level 10 - 1 4 - 1 4 1 1 12
Level 11 - 1 4 - 1 4 1 - 11
Level 12 - 1 4 - 1 4 1 - 11
Level 13 - - 1 - - 3 - 3 7
Level 14 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL 39 17 39 3 10 27 10 27 172
PERCENTAGE MIX 22.7% 9.9% 22.7% 1.7% 5.8% 15.7% 5.8% 15.7% 100%

HOUSING MIX
Core Units 56 Units 33%
HILS Units 39 Units 23%
MILS Units 77 Units 45%

Family Units 27 Units 23% (of non-core units)

PROJECT DATA OVERVIEW

PROJECT INFORMATION

CIVIC ADDRESS: 401 JACKSON AVENUE, VANCOUVER BC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  LOT A, BLOCK 70, DISTRICT LOT 196, NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN EPP104936

PROPOSED USES: Retail,Social Service Centre, Residential Units

GOVERNING BULIDING CODE: Vancouver Building By-law 2019 ZONING: DEOD (sub-area 1)

SITE SIZE: 38.09 m x 37.19 m (124.98 ft x 122.02 ft) PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 45.525 m (149'-4" ft)

TOTAL SITE AREA: 1,310 sqm (14,103 sqft) NUMBER OF STOREYS: 14 Storeys

SITE COVERAGE: 100% TOTAL PROJECT FLOOR AREA (gross): 12,208.84 sqm (131,316.53 sf)

PERMITTED DENSITY (FSR 7.0): 98,721.0 sf (Site Area 14,103 sf) x (FSR 7.0) TOTAL PROJECT FLOOR AREA (net): 9,135.06 sqm (98,177.35 sf)

PROPOSED DENSITY: FSR 6.96

AREA SUMMARY

AREA EXCLUSIONS
LEVEL GROSS FLOOR AREA PARKING + EQUIP. BLDG ENVELOPE STORAGE AMENITY NET AREA
PARKADE GROSS AREA 1,265.10 sqm 1,255.96 sqm 0.00 sqm 0.00 sqm 0.00 sqm 9.14 sqm
LEVEL 1 GROSS AREA 1,243.10 sqm 436.63 sqm 5.60 sqm 0.00 sqm 306.57 sqm 494.30 sqm
LEVEL 2 GROSS AREA 790.24 sqm 0.00 sqm 7.05 sqm 485.57 sqm 30.53 sqm 267.09 sqm
LEVEL 3 GROSS AREA 998.02 sqm 0.00 sqm 30.23 sqm 19.46 sqm 0.00 sqm 948.33 sqm
LEVEL 4 GROSS AREA 990.23 sqm 0.00 sqm 30.23 sqm 15.82 sqm 0.00 sqm 944.18 sqm
LEVEL 5 GROSS AREA 990.23 sqm 0.00 sqm 30.23 sqm 15.82 sqm 0.00 sqm 944.18 sqm
LEVEL 6 GROSS AREA 990.23 sqm 0.00 sqm 30.23 sqm 15.82 sqm 0.00 sqm 944.18 sqm
LEVEL 7 GROSS AREA 983.97 sqm 0.00 sqm 30.53 sqm 19.71 sqm 0.00 sqm 933.73 sqm
LEVEL 8 GROSS AREA 704.99 sqm 0.00 sqm 18.30 sqm 15.13 sqm 14.09 sqm 657.47 sqm
LEVEL 9 GROSS AREA 680.78 sqm 0.00 sqm 18.02 sqm 17.76 sqm 0.00 sqm 645.00 sqm
LEVEL 10 GROSS AREA 680.78 sqm 0.00 sqm 18.02 sqm 17.76 sqm 0.00 sqm 645.00 sqm
LEVEL 11 GROSS AREA 599.51 sqm 0.00 sqm 14.92 sqm 14.08 sqm 0.00 sqm 570.51 sqm
LEVEL 12 GROSS AREA 599.51 sqm 0.00 sqm 14.92 sqm 14.08 sqm 0.00 sqm 570.51 sqm
LEVEL 13 GROSS AREA 546.53 sqm 0.00 sqm 15.78 sqm 20.00 sqm 0.00 sqm 510.75 sqm
LEVEL 14 GROSS AREA 145.61 sqm 0.00 sqm 4.11 sqm 0.00 sqm 90.81 sqm 50.69 sqm
TOTALS: 12,208.84 sqm 1,692.59 sqm 268.17 sqm 671.01 sqm 442.00 sqm 9,135.06 sqm

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 12,208.84 sqm
TOTAL EXCLUSIONS: 3,073.77 sqm

TOTAL NET AREA: 9,135.06 sqm (98,177.34 sf) PROPOSED FSR: 6.97
SITE AREA: 1,310.00 sqm (14,103 sf) PERMITTED FSR: 7.00 (98,721 sf)

RESIDENTIAL STORAGE OVERVIEW
HOUSING UNIT SUMMARY

LEVEL IN-SUITE STORAGE 
ROOM TOTAL UNITS

Level 1 - - -
Level 2 1 111 112
Level 3 6 - 6
Level 4 5 - 5
Level 5 5 - 5
Level 6 5 - 5
Level 7 6 - 6
Level 8 5 - 5
Level 9 6 - 6
Level 10 6 - 6
Level 11 5 - 5
Level 12 5 - 5
Level 13 6 - 6
Level 14 - - -
TOTAL 61 111 172
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BICYCLE PARKING OVERVIEW (Section 6.2 By-law)

CLASS A PARKING Bylaw Ratio # Units Stalls Required Stalls Provided
Shelter Rate Units 6.2.1.4 0.75/Unit 56 Units 42 Stalls 42 Stalls
Dwelling Units <65sqm 6.2.1.2 1.50/Unit 111 Units 167 Stalls 167 Stalls
Dwelling Units 65-105sqm 6.2.1.2 2.50/Unit 5 Units 13 Stalls 13 Stalls

221 Stalls 221 Stalls

CLASS B PARKING Stalls Provided
Residential Stalls 12 Stalls
Social Service Centre 4 Stalls

16 Stalls

TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 237 Stalls

VEHICLE PARKING OVERVIEW

VEHICLE PARKING SPACES

STALLS PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED
Regular Stalls 0 Stalls 8 Stalls
Accessible Stalls 0 Stalls 4 Stalls
Small Car Stalls 0 Stalls 7 Stalls
Visitor's Spaces 0 Stalls 2 Stalls
TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED 21 Stalls

LOADING SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDED LEVEL
Class A Loading Space 1 Stalls 1 Stalls P1
Class B Loading Space 1 Stalls 1 Stalls L1

PASSENGER SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDED LEVEL
Class A Passenger Space 1 Stalls 1 Stalls P1
Class B Passenger Space 0 Stalls 0 Stalls -

CLASS A BICYCLE SPACES (Section 6.3 Bylaw)

CLASS A PARKING PROVIDED PERCENTAGE
Oversized Stalls 11 Stalls 5.0%
Bike Lockers 50 Stalls 22.6%
Horizontal Stalls 27 Stalls 12.2%
Stacked Stalls 114 Stalls 51.6%
Vertical Stalls 19 Stalls 8.6%
TOTAL BIKE PARKING PROVIDED 221 Stalls 100.0%
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SERVICE SPACES

PLAN NOTES:
1. All dimensions in millimeters.
2. The design of the bicycle spaces (including bicycle rooms, lockers and/or racks) 

regarding safety and security measures shall be in accordance with the relevant 
provisions of Section 6 of the COV Parking By-law.

3. ADO: Automatic Door Opener.
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2. The design of the bicycle spaces (including bicycle rooms, lockers and/or racks) 

regarding safety and security measures shall be in accordance with the relevant 
provisions of Section 6 of the COV Parking By-law.
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